
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 29 APR 2025

R1 29 Apr 2025 | Nottingham | PRICEDUP.BET THE HOME OF VALUE HANDICAP
Distance: 1223m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,500
9:08 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 706296
	 2	 041528
	 3	 752501
	 4	 253534
	 5	 675664
	 6	 563223
	 7	 499267
	 8	 852282
	 9	 344576
	10	 303528
	11	 464640

SONMARG (IRE)
RADIANT ANGEL (IRE)
THUNDEROUS LOVE
KING OF THE JUNGLE (IRE)
ZAMAN DAAR (IRE)
PAPA DON’T PREACH (IRE)
MCCAULEY’S TAVERN (IRE)
CALAFRIO
ENDERMAN
KOHANA GIRL (IRE)
GYPSY NATION (IRE)

61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61
61
60.5
60
59
57
56

7
11
8
6
2
4
10
5
1
3
9

ROSSA RYAN
S M LEVEY
H CROUCH
JOANNA MASON
P BRADLEY
A RAWLINSON
K S MCHUGH  3 

D PROBERT
D NOLAN
G WOOD
R DAWSON

P EVANS
JOE PONTING
J PORTMAN
M & D EASTERBY
I MOHAMMED
K FROST
M APPLEBY
P KIRBY
P MIDGLEY
J R JENKINS
M APPLEBY

4
4
4
5
4
6
5
4
7
4
5

G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G

IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE

58
58
58
58
57
57
56
55
53
48
45

	21-�1�-5-3
	15-�1�-1-3
	15-�2�-1-1
	27-�4�-3-3
	14-�1�-0-0
	45-�3�-5-5
	29-�2�-4-5
	19-�1�-5-0
	50-�2�-13-5
	11-�0�-1-2
	19-�0�-0-0

$18,731
$11,136
$11,223
$24,404
$4,879
$57,952
$32,892
$14,734
$41,692
$3,782
$2,557

	5-�1�-0-0
	9-�1�-1-1
	7-�2�-1-0
	11-�1�-1-1
	9-�1�-0-0
	7-�0�-4-2
	22-�2�-2-4
	12-�1�-4-0
	33-�2�-10-5
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 SONMARG (IRE) Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 7 Total: 21-1-5-3 Prize Money: $18,731
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 61.5 Good: 20-1-5-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Baileys pursuit J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/07/23 (640 Days)
Owner: Mrs E Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 18Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 30	 [	12]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $21	 Grenham Bay	 1:12.28		  ...... 11½.............. always towards rear
6 of 8	 03Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 42	 [	 2]	 Jordan Williams	 57.5	 $17	 Secret Strength	 1:24.29		  ........ 8¼.....................never on terms
2 of 5	 16Jan25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 1]	 Jordan Williams	 58.5	 $9.5	 Star Pupil	 1:24.38		  ........ 4¼.....no chance with easy winner
9 of 10	 13Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 40	 [	 8]	 Miss Holly Flynn	 66.5	 $15	 Sir Maxi	 1:25.64		  ........ 7¾.held when rider lost whip 1f out
6 of 11	 26Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 58.5	 $8.5	 Collusion	 1:13.02		  ........ 2¼.........no headway final furlong

2 RADIANT ANGEL (IRE) Trainer: Joe Ponting Barrier: 11 Total: 15-1-1-3 Prize Money: $11,136
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 61.5 Good: 13-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Caldy dancer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/02/25 (63 Days)
Owner: Mr P Ponting

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 19Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 6]	 N Currie	 58.5	 $7.5	 Arlecchino’s Gift	 1:13.45		  ........ 1¼.........................kept on well
1 of 11	 25Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 9]	 N Currie	 59.5	 $12	 Autumn Angel	 1:13.57		  ..........nk..................led towards finish
5 of 9	 24Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 5]	 N Currie	 61	 $9.5	 Shamardia	 1:13.02		  ........... 1.............not pace to challenge
2 of 13	 07Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 3]	 C Hutchinson	 60	 $17	 Saffredi	 1:13.24		  .......... ¾................ held towards finish
8 of 12	 19Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 3]	 C Bishop	 60.5	 $7.5	 Candy Warhol	 1:13.14		  ........... 4............no extra final 50 yards

3 THUNDEROUS LOVE Trainer: J Portman Barrier: 8 Total: 15-2-1-1 Prize Money: $11,223
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 61.5 Good: 11-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Lightning Spear Dam: Air stricker (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/04/25 (25 Days)
Owner: Whitcoombe Park Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 13Sep24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 44	 [	 1]	 S Osborne	 55	 $15	 Land Of Magic	 1:15.56		  ........ 4¾.......................nearest finish
2 of 9	 17Sep24	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 6]	 Olivia Tubb	 57.5	 $8	 Marching Mac	 1:08.81		  ........ 1¼.................not trouble winner
5 of 10	 14Oct24	 WND	turf	 1200	  H 	 6	 52	 [	 1]	 Olivia Tubb	 57.5	 $11	 World Of Darcy	 1:19.77		  ........ 5½..................... never involved
12 of 12	 30Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 --	 [	13]	 R Hornby	 59.5	 $26	 Adace	 1:26.78		  ...... 33¾..... soon dropped away tamely
1 of 9	 04Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 58	 [	 5]	 Olivia Tubb	 58.5	 $21	 Asadjumeirah	 1:13.72		  .......... ¾......................stayed on well

4 KING OF THE JUNGLE (IRE) Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 6 Total: 27-4-3-3 Prize Money: $24,404
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 61.5 Good: 19-3-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 7-1-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Bonne J+H: 9-3-1-1 Turf: 13-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/09/24 (225 Days)
Owner: Laura Mason Syndicate Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 10Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 15	 [	 8]	 Miss S Brotherton	 70	 $*3	 Sirius White	 1:14.06		  ......... 14..................... never involved
3 of 8	 30Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 58	 [	 3]	 Lewis Chalkley	 57	 $*4.2	Havechatma	 0:58.70		  ........ 1¼......................stayed on well
5 of 7	 15Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 6]	 Lewis Chalkley	 58	 $4.2	 Nelson Gay	 1:00.90		  ........ 2¾...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 9	 02Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 1]	 Joanna Mason	 58	 $11	 Oriental Prince	 1:13.28		  ........ 2½...... kept on inside final furlong
4 of 11	 26Apr25	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 3]	 B Garritty	 60.5	 $7	 Waistcoat	 1:11.02		  ........ 1¾............................. no extra

NOTTINGHAM | PAGE 1



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 29 APR 2025

5 ZAMAN DAAR (IRE) Trainer: I Mohammed Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,879
Jockey: P Bradley WT: 61 Good: 14-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Shamwari lodge (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/24 (309 Days)
Owner: Mr Ismail Mohammed

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 16Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 2]	 O Lewis	 57	 $13	 Walking On Clouds	 1:14.00		  ........... 3.....................never on terms
5 of 8	 03Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 60	 [	 8]	 B Sayette	 61.5	 $5	 Sisters In The Sky	 1:14.97		  .......... ½.......never going pace to reach
6 of 9	 12Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 43	 [	 8]	 R Da Silva	 61.5	 $12	 Our Dagger	 1:27.05		  ........ 7¼......................no impression
6 of 9	 27Feb25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 2]	 R Da Silva	 60	 $21	 Jesse Luc	 1:10.95		  ........ 5¼..... no extra inside final furlong
4 of 12	 12Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 2]	 P Bradley	 61	 $6.5	 Time Patrol	 1:09.71		  ........ 1½.............not pace to challenge

6 PAPA DON’T PREACH (IRE) Trainer: K Frost Barrier: 4 Total: 45-3-5-5 Prize Money: $57,952
Jockey: A Rawlinson WT: 61 Good: 37-2-4-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-4-2
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Paella (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 23-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 12/10/24 (199 Days)
Owner: The Kevin Frost Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 11Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 52	 [	11]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $8	 Maharajas Express	 1:01.75		  ........ 2¼............. weakened soon after
3 of 11	 25Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 2]	 Billy Loughnane	 60	 $7	 Radiant Angel	 1:13.57		  .......... ¾........... no extra towards finish
2 of 10	 08Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 5]	 H Davies	 61.5	 $5	 Nubough	 1:11.60		  ..........nk...................not reach winner
2 of 9	 24Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 58	 [	 7]	 H Davies	 60.5	 $9	 Shamardia	 1:13.02		  ....... Lhd...............headed final strides
3 of 13	 07Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 8]	 A Rawlinson	 60	 $6.5	 Saffredi	 1:13.24		  .......... ¾..............no telling impression

7 MCCAULEY’S TAVERN (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 10 Total: 29-2-4-5 Prize Money: $32,892
Jockey: K S Mchugh (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 14-1-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 3-0-1-0 Distance: 22-2-2-4
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Franzy (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 15/04/24 (379 Days)
Owner: Mr Michael Appleby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 10Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 36	 [	12]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $7.5	 Delagate This Lord	 1:14.73		  ........ 8¼........................ no response
9 of 9	 02Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 30	 [	 8]	 A Rawlinson	 60.5	 $10	 Brazilian Rose	 1:14.72		  ...... 10¼..............no telling impression
2 of 8	 15Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 2]	 Mr S Walker	 71	 $4	 Big Bard	 1:14.43		  ........ 1½...........always held near finish
6 of 9	 20Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 4]	 Billy Loughnane	 59.5	 $*2.9	Brunel Charm	 1:12.68		  ........ 4¼.......... no pace to get involved
7 of 10	 05Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 45	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 54	 $34	 Grenham Bay	 1:11.93		  ........ 5¼...weakened inside final furlong

8 CALAFRIO Trainer: P Kirby Barrier: 5 Total: 19-1-5-0 Prize Money: $14,734
Jockey: D Probert WT: 60 Good: 15-1-5-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr uk m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-4-0
Sire: Le Brivido (FR) Dam: Fire orchid J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/08/24 (263 Days)
Owner: The Invisible Man Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 16Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 9]	 Brandon Wilkie	 58	 $10	 King Of The Jungle	 1:10.70		  ........... 5............. no extra final 110yds
2 of 11	 21Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 6]	 Brandon Wilkie	 60	 $7.5	 Evoluir	 1:14.57		  .......... ½............headed towards finish
2 of 11	 01Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 4]	 Brandon Wilkie	 57.5	 $6	 Blue Force	 0:59.95		  .......... ½............ not quite reach leader
8 of 12	 08Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 4]	 Brandon Wilkie	 61	 $3.8	 Hk Fourteen	 0:59.56		  ........ 3¾........... weakened final furlong
2 of 17	 12Apr25	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 2]	 Brandon Wilkie	 58	 $13	 Emerald Army	 1:11.35		  ..........nk............headed towards finish

9 ENDERMAN Trainer: P Midgley Barrier: 1 Total: 50-2-13-5 Prize Money: $41,692
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 59 Good: 30-0-8-4 Track: 10-1-6-1

7yo b uk g Fav: 7-0-3-2 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-2-10-5
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Wish you luck J+H: 4-0-3-0 Turf: 31-1-9-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-4-0 Last Win: 03/08/23 (635 Days)
Owner: Mr Colin Alton & Mr P T Midgley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 10Aug24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 58	 [	 6]	 Mark Winn	 59.5	 $8	 Giselles Izzy	 1:11.44		  ........... 1.............not pace to challenge
4 of 11	 25Aug24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 6]	 D Costello	 58	 $5.5	 B Associates	 1:13.11		  ........ 1¾......... never pace to challenge
5 of 12	 10Sep24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 45	 [	 6]	 D Costello	 57.5	 $7.5	 Papabella	 1:13.68		  ........... 6..............no extra close home
7 of 11	 16Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 6	 25	 [	 9]	 Mr S Walker	 68.5	 $4	 Marching Mac	 1:03.66		  ...... 13½...................... never a factor
6 of 7	 04Apr25	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 29	 [	 3]	 Mark Winn	 56	 $9	 Charlie Mason	 1:12.66		  ........ 8¼............ weakened over 1f out

10 KOHANA GIRL (IRE) Trainer: J R Jenkins Barrier: 3 Total: 11-0-1-2 Prize Money: $3,782
Jockey: G Wood WT: 57 Good: 10-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Dandilion (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Golden Equinox And Wendy Jenkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 16Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 23	 [	 3]	 S De Sousa	 56	 $8	 Warrendale Wagyu	 1:01.26		  ........ 8¼......not recover and weakened
3 of 7	 17Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 4]	 A Farragher	 56.5	 $13	 Merrimack	 1:02.67		  ........ 3¾.............not pace to challenge
5 of 6	 05Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 26	 [	 1]	 R Dawson	 59	 $11	 Turn And Burn	 0:59.42		  ........ 6½........................ soon behind
2 of 5	 08Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 58	 $41	 All Ways Glamorous	 0:58.57		  .......... ½...held by winner towards finish
8 of 12	 13Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 34	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 58	 $19	 Popular Dream	 0:58.42		  ........... 7.weakened quickly final furlong
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11 GYPSY NATION (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 9 Total: 19-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,557
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 56 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Gypsy style J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr A C Birkle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 30Jan25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 7]	 F Larson	 61.5	 $21	 Due Date	 1:11.82		  ........ 2¼..no extra well inside final furlong
4 of 10	 11Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 2]	 F Larson	 56	 $8	 Maharajas Express	 1:01.75		  ........ 1¼........ weakened towards finish
6 of 7	 13Feb25	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 38	 [	 3]	 F Larson	 61.5	 $5.5	 War Zone	 0:59.33		  ........ 3½..............no telling impression
4 of 7	 03Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 6]	 A Rawlinson	 61.5	 $21	 Nordic Glory	 1:13.50		  ........... 1........ weakened towards finish
11 of 11	 27Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 21	 [	 4]	 A Rawlinson	 61.5	 $12	 Devilwala	 1:14.91		  ........ 9¼........ weakened in final furlong
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R2 29 Apr 2025 | Nottingham | PRICEDUP DAILY SPORTS BOOSTS HANDICAP
Distance: 1223m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,500
9:43 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4561
	 2	 061316
	 3	 666
	 4	 324133
	 5	 045
	 6	 904748
	 7	 59409
	 8	 4775
	 9	 956214
	10	 68667

CITY OF STRANGERS (FR)
RUMBA BAY
ART OF FOX (IRE)
MONTICRISTO BOY (IRE)
VOLCANIC DANCER
INCONSPICUOUS (IRE)
RINKY TINKY TINKY
OLYMPIC MELODY
DARK SORCERESS
CRANGY (IRE)

62.5
61.5
61.5
61
61
61
60.5
60.5
60
56

8
5
10
6
1
3
2
7
9
4

T EAVES
ROSSA RYAN
S M LEVEY
F MCMANOMAN
K SHOEMARK
F DALY  3 

C BENNETT
D PROBERT
H CROUCH
A JARY  2.5 

I FURTADO
P EVANS
R HANNON
N TINKLER
BRIAN TOOMEY
MICHAEL KEADY
MRS I G-LEVEQUE
K P DE FOY
C HOBSON
N TINKLER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
G
G
F
G
F
F
F
F

FR
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE

55
58
58
57
57
57
56
56
55
44

	 4-�1�-0-0
	12-�2�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-2-3
	 3-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-2-1
	 5-�0�-0-0

$3,540
$7,540
$0
$8,364
$491
$18,054
$1,812
$614
$9,681
$0

	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 CITY OF STRANGERS (FR) Trainer: I Furtado Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,540
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 62.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: City Light (FR) Dam: Perfect stranger (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/04/25 (8 Days)
Owner: Nickbradleyracing45 & Alfa Site Servic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 4	 07Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 6]	 J F Egan	 57.5	 $41	 Star Of Mehmas	 1:02.89		  ........... 7.......kept on but no impression
5 of 9	 18Sep24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 2]	 J F Egan	 57.5	 $23	 Beaujolais Nouveau	 1:02.22		  ........ 5½...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 12	 10Apr25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 38	 [	10]	 C Hardie	 55	 $41	 Four Fifty	 1:28.59		  ...... 10¼..... no extra inside final furlong
1 of 15	 21Apr25	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 79	 [	16]	 T Eaves	 61.5	 $19	 Perfidia	 1:09.68	 	 ........... 5.......................... very easily

2 RUMBA BAY Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 5 Total: 12-2-0-1 Prize Money: $7,540
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 61.5 Good: 9-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Nellie ellis (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/03/25 (42 Days)
Owner: Dave & Emma Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 20Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 6]	 C Bishop	 60.5	 $9.5	 Manton Road	 1:29.78		  ........ 2¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 7	 13Feb25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 60	 $*4.3	Hype Merchant	 1:25.66		  ........ 1¼.......................... ran on well
3 of 9	 26Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $5	 Manton Road	 1:27.51		  ........ 1¼.....................never on terms
1 of 11	 18Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 58	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $*3.8	Woodhay Whisper	 1:13.83		  .......... ½................................ran on
6 of 12	 14Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 42	 [	 5]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $4.3	 City Captain	 1:15.98		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong

3 ART OF FOX (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 61.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Come on leicester (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 08Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 3	 55	 [	 1]	 J Leavy	 56	 $13	 Fearnot	 1:27.16		  ........ 7½...................... headed 1f out
6 of 7	 24Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 40	 [	 6]	 J Leavy	 58	 $10	 Queen All Star	 1:00.60		  ...... 11½............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 8	 31Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 20	 [	 2]	 Alec Voikhansky	 57.5	 $67	 Double Rush	 1:11.54		  ...... 18¾......................no impression

4 MONTICRISTO BOY (IRE) Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 6 Total: 10-1-2-3 Prize Money: $8,364
Jockey: F Mcmanoman WT: 61 Good: 8-1-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: Monteamiata (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-2 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/11/24 (179 Days)
Owner: In For A Penny Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 24Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 6]	 R Scott	 60.5	 $*4	 Indy’s Angel	 1:14.02		  ........... 4........... no chance with winner
4 of 10	 18Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 5]	 R Scott	 60.5	 $5.5	 Uncle Sam	 1:13.46		  ........... 1.............not pace to challenge
1 of 6	 01Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 1]	 F Mcmanoman	 59.5	 $5.5	 Blue Lakota	 1:01.53		  ......... hd........... ran on strongly to lead
3 of 12	 16Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 3]	 F Mcmanoman	 60	 $7.5	 Laurens Dream	 1:13.76		  .......... ¾.....3rd and no extra near finish
3 of 8	 04Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 58	 [	 6]	 F Mcmanoman	 60.5	 $4.5	 Master Zack	 0:59.59		  ........ 1¾.............not pace to challenge
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5 VOLCANIC DANCER Trainer: Brian Toomey Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $491
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 61 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Dancing star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J C Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 14	 04Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 38	 [	 9]	 C Hutchinson	 58	 $151	Sand Gazelle	 1:26.82		  ........ 9¾......................no impression
4 of 7	 30Jan25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $*2.6	Diamont Katie	 1:12.42		  ........ 3½............................ one pace
5 of 6	 26Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 39	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 58	 $15	 Glamour Show	 1:13.30		  ...... 11½..............no extra final furlong

6 INCONSPICUOUS (IRE) Trainer: Michael Keady Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-0-1 Prize Money: $18,054
Jockey: F Daly (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Bishop’s lake J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/06/24 (319 Days)
Owner: Mr Jim Gill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 11Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 31	 [	 4]	 D Allan	 55.5	 $126	Mirabeau	 1:28.79		  ...... 17¼........................ soon behind
4 of 7	 24Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 60	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $7	 Frankies Dream	 0:58.85		  ........ 2½.. lost modest 3rd towards finish
7 of 9	 03Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 25	 [	 3]	 D Keenan	 59.5	 $13	 Blue Anthem	 1:29.18		  ...... 12¼........ edged right on final bend
4 of 9	 18Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 9]	 F Daly	 57.5	 $13	 Causin A Commotion	 1:15.03		  ........... 2..............no extra close home
8 of 8	 27Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 4]	 D Keenan	 61	 $6	 Cheeky Stanley	 1:11.83		  ......... 22.............. always towards rear

7 RINKY TINKY TINKY Trainer: Mrs I G-leveque Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,812
Jockey: C Bennett WT: 60.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Cats eyes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J Mitchell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 20Aug24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 1]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $15	 Intrusively	 1:14.55		  ...... 13¼..............no extra close home
9 of 12	 10Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 8]	 D Keenan	 58	 $81	 Sayidah Dariyan	 1:10.92		  ...... 25¾......................always behind
4 of 9	 20Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 2	 57	 [	 2]	 K O’neill	 56	 $201	Aviation Time	 1:13.65		  ........ 6½........... weakened final furlong
13 of 18	 05Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 44	 [	 9]	 R Da Silva	 52.5	 $151	The Dragon King	 1:13.57		  ...... 12¼........................ no response
9 of 9	 25Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 10	 [	 6]	 D Keenan	 59	 $67	 Spirit Lead Me	 1:28.14		  ......... 19...............tailed off over 1f out

8 OLYMPIC MELODY Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $614
Jockey: D Probert WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Boleyna (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Madeline And James Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 04Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 46	 [	10]	 R Hornby	 58	 $51	 Cathedral	 1:12.10		  ........ 8¼..............no extra and lost 3rd
7 of 8	 25Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 17	 [	 7]	 D Keenan	 58	 $101	Magical Trail	 1:12.31		  ...... 13¼..............no telling impression
7 of 11	 01Nov24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 12	 [	10]	 H Crouch	 58	 $101	Sixtygeesbaby	 1:13.47		  ...... 13¾........ gradually weakened final
5 of 7	 27Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 39	 [	 1]	 B Sayette	 61	 $*3	 Dark Sorceress	 1:12.23		  ........... 7......weakened from over 1f out

9 DARK SORCERESS Trainer: C Hobson Barrier: 9 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: $9,681
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 60 Good: 9-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: Advertise. Dam: Graceful magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/03/25 (33 Days)
Owner: The Kimber Family & Clare Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 16Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 9]	 M Ghiani	 59	 $34	 Token Gesture	 1:28.61		  ........... 6.........faded inside final furlong
6 of 11	 14Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 41	 [	10]	 M Ghiani	 59.5	 $41	 Gesundheit	 1:12.87		  ........ 5½........ weakened towards finish
2 of 13	 31Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 5]	 M Ghiani	 60	 $17	 Apple’s Angel	 1:12.97		  ........ 2¼.........no impression on winner
1 of 7	 27Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 3]	 M Ghiani	 57.5	 $4.3	 One For Harvey	 1:12.23		  .......... ½.............always doing enough
4 of 8	 21Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 45	 [	 5]	 Georgia Dobie	 54	 $17	 Rogue Dancer	 1:14.25		  ........... 4................never in contention

10 CRANGY (IRE) Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Jary (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Kilbaha lady (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Dapper Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 21Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 40	 [	 2]	 F Mcmanoman	 57.5	 $51	 Kameel	 1:32.70		  ........ 9¼..................... never involved
8 of 11	 02Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 15	 [	 1]	 A Jary	 52	 $201	First Ambition	 1:27.86		  ...... 17¼...............stayed on one pace
6 of 6	 14Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 29	 [	 1]	 R Scott	 56.5	 $151	She’s The Duchess	 1:31.70		  ...... 11¼............. lost place over 1f out
6 of 8	 14Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 21	 [	 2]	 R Scott	 56	 $67	 Mrbluesky	 1:28.87		  ........ 9¼....................soon weakened
7 of 9	 12Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 34	 [	 1]	 A Jary	 51	 $126	Frankies Dream	 1:12.94		  ........... 6.........................faded 1f out
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R3 29 Apr 2025 | Nottingham | PRICEDUP.BET BLOGGERS BOOSTED DOUBLE HANDICAP (GBBPLUS RACE)
Distance: 2816m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,500
10:18 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 85294
	 2	 436141
	 3	 237436
	 4	 324645
	 5	 712873
	 6	 126978
	 7	 575360
	 8	 132154
	 9	 375150

SIR GEOFF HURST (FR)
MARITIME LADY
COCK AND BULL (IRE)
SARATOGA GOLD
EXPRESSIONLESS
DAMASCUS STEEL (IRE)
CON TE PARTIRO
TAILORMAN (FR)
BUXTED TOO

62
61
60.5
60
59
59
57.5
57.5
57.5

9
3
8
6
1
5
7
4
2

O MURPHY
H DAVIES
H CROUCH
JOANNA MASON
R DAWSON
ROSSA RYAN
N CALLAN
R KAVANAGH  2.5 
R KINGSCOTE

C JOHNSTON
JAMES OWEN
M BELL
K FROST
D CUNHA
E DUNLOP
R SPENCER
I WILLIAMS
I WILLIAMS

4
4
4
7
5
5
4
5
7

H
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

FR
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
FR
UK

79
77
76
75
73
73
69
69
69

	 5-�0�-1-0
	10-�2�-1-2
	15-�3�-4-2
	41-�8�-1-4
	22-�4�-2-2
	30-�5�-7-2
	17-�5�-2-1
	16-�2�-5-1
	52-�9�-1-9

$3,245
$14,494
$27,844
$63,838
$56,549
$37,692
$24,115
$23,435
$66,942

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	6-�2�-1-1
	9-�1�-0-1
	8-�2�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 SIR GEOFF HURST (FR) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,245
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 62 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Desert haze J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R Trew

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 04Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 19	 [	 7]	 J Fanning	 60.5	 $5	 Grey Charger	 1:38.30		  ...... 16¾..................... never involved
5 of 7	 17Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 4	 43	 [	 4]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $67	 Meydaan	 2:12.59		  ...... 10½............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 12	 03Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 9]	 D Muscutt	 59	 $29	 Steel Tiger	 2:48.81		  ........ 1½...... no pace to threaten leader
9 of 11	 18Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 57	 [	11]	 Archie Young	 60.5	 $17	 The Glen Rovers	 2:33.41		  ...... 10¼..............made no impression
4 of 8	 31Jan25	 STH	 awt	 2800	  G 	 4	 80	 [	 8]	 D Muscutt	 62	 $7	 Pleasant Man	 3:08.42		  .......... ½............................. just held

2 MARITIME LADY Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 3 Total: 10-2-1-2 Prize Money: $14,494
Jockey: H Davies WT: 61 Good: 8-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Crystal Ocean Dam: Joquina (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/09/24 (237 Days)
Owner: Skepper Family Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 21Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 1]	 S D Bowen	 58	 $10	 Wonder Kid	 2:37.46		  ........ 3¾.......... went 3rd towards finish
6 of 7	 04Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 4]	 D Keenan	 56	 $8.5	 Siempre Arturo	 2:09.95		  ........ 1¾...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 7	 24Jul24	 LES	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 6]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $3.8	 Miss Monte Carlo	 2:32.95		  ........ 1¾................................ran on
4 of 10	 12Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  G 	 5	 58	 [	10]	 S De Sousa	 61	 $7	 Alacrity	 2:21.13		  ........ 5¼............................. no extra
1 of 10	 04Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 5	 77	 [	 6]	 S D Bowen	 58.5	 $6	 Percy Jones	 3:02.46		  ........ 4¼............................... readily

3 COCK AND BULL (IRE) Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 8 Total: 15-3-4-2 Prize Money: $27,844
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 60.5 Good: 13-3-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr ire g Fav: 5-2-2-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-1
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Drifting mist J+H: 4-1-3-0 Turf: 6-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/07/24 (298 Days)
Owner: Wayne And Sarah Dale And Ian Foster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 31Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 5]	 C Shepherd	 59.5	 $*1.7	Almudena	 3:07.61		  ........ 2½.....hampered and snatched up
7 of 12	 29Aug24	 STH	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 73	 [	11]	 B Sayette	 57.5	 $11	 Dancing In Paris	 2:32.17		  ........ 4½............... some late headway
4 of 7	 04Sep24	 STH	 awt	 2800	  G 	 3	 73	 [	 7]	 A Farragher	 54.5	 $4.5	 Pappano	 3:01.64		  ........ 2½.....................just missed 3rd
3 of 11	 24Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 5]	 F Marsh	 59	 $6.5	 Speriamo	 2:37.23		  ........ 2¼.......stayed on into modest 3rd
6 of 14	 18Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 2800	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 1]	 S Osborne	 57.5	 $11	 Steel Tiger	 2:58.71		  ........ 4½.......... no pace to get involved

4 SARATOGA GOLD Trainer: K Frost Barrier: 6 Total: 41-8-1-4 Prize Money: $63,838
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 60 Good: 34-7-1-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo ch uk g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-1
Sire: Mayson Dam: Lady sylvia J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 35-7-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/07/23 (663 Days)
Owner: Curzon House Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 19Sep24	 PFR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 6]	 J Mitchell	 63.5	 $12	 King’s Reign	 2:37.33		  ........ 1¼........ grabbed 2nd close home
4 of 7	 03Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 5]	 Billy Loughnane	 62.5	 $8.5	 Damascus Steel	 2:42.70		  ........... 3.............not pace to challenge
6 of 9	 17Oct24	 STH	 awt	 2800	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 8]	 J Leavy	 62.5	 $17	 St Pancras	 3:06.11		  ...... 10¼.................. never dangerous
4 of 4	 31Oct24	 STH	 awt	 2800	  G 	 4	 49	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 62	 $10	 Berkshire Sundance	 3:05.83		  ...... 13¾............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 9	 12Apr25	 THR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 72	 [	 4]	 Joanna Mason	 55.5	 $29	 Majestic Warrior	 2:33.72		  ........ 4¾.................. never threatened
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5 EXPRESSIONLESS Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 1 Total: 22-4-2-2 Prize Money: $56,549
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 59 Good: 13-2-2-2 Track: 3-2-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Putois peace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 25/07/24 (278 Days)
Owner: Chris Housego & Dylan Cunha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 3	 75	 [	10]	 H Turner	 55	 $13	 Wahraan	 3:01.82		  ......... hd....... ran on to lead final strides
2 of 9	 09Aug24	 HDO	 turf	 2800	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 6]	 Mr F Yarham	 69.5	 $*3.1	Bulldog Spirit	 3:08.64		  ........... 3...............no match for winner
8 of 9	 05Oct24	 RED	 turf	 2800	  S 	 4	 43	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 62.5	 $6.5	 Open Secret	 3:09.57		  ......... 17......................no impression
7 of 14	 24Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 2800	  S 	 5	 63	 [	14]	 H Turner	 64	 $11	 Hardy Bloke	 3:17.49		  ........ 6½.. ridden and stayed on one pace
3 of 14	 12Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 2]	 C Fallon	 56	 $13	 Sweet Reward	 2:07.95		  ........ 2¼........... took 3rd towards finish

6 DAMASCUS STEEL (IRE) Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 5 Total: 30-5-7-2 Prize Money: $37,692
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 59 Good: 19-4-6-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo gr ire g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Shanjia (GER) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 9-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/10/24 (208 Days)
Owner: Mrs Jessica Ball

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 30Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 4]	 N Callan	 62.5	 $13	 Rockit Tommy	 2:35.99		  ........ 4¾.........................always held
6 of 7	 18Nov24	 STH	 awt	 2800	  G 	 3	 65	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 57.5	 $12	 Wonder Legend	 3:10.55		  ........ 5¾............ ridden and weakened
9 of 11	 11Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  G 	 2	 44	 [	 3]	 A Farragher	 54.5	 $67	 Duke Of Oxford	 3:25.50		  ...... 15¼............. weakened soon after
7 of 9	 03Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 45	 [	 4]	 H Crouch	 62.5	 $13	 Knockbrex	 2:31.48		  ...... 14¼..never closer than mid-division
8 of 12	 15Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 63	 [	10]	 R Kingscote	 61.5	 $15	 Federated	 2:34.16		  ........ 6¼..................... never involved

7 CON TE PARTIRO Trainer: R Spencer Barrier: 7 Total: 17-5-2-1 Prize Money: $24,115
Jockey: N Callan WT: 57.5 Good: 12-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 7-3-2-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Groovejet J+H: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/09/24 (236 Days)
Owner: Phil Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 09Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 1]	 N Callan	 59.5	 $5.5	 Eagle Day	 1:58.56		  ........ 8¼........... weakened final furlong
5 of 11	 22Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 5	 69	 [	11]	 Mr F Maguire	 70.5	 $*4	 Ellexis	 2:06.99		  ........ 2¼.................ran on same pace
3 of 8	 04Mar25	 STH	 awt	 2200	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 6]	 G Wood	 61	 $8	 High Court Judge	 2:26.25		  ........ 2½.............. lost 2nd close home
6 of 6	 19Mar25	 STH	 awt	 2800	  G 	 5	 42	 [	 4]	 G Wood	 61.5	 $9.5	 Caballo De Mar	 3:13.55		  ...... 13¼...ridden and weakened quickly
10 of 10	 04Apr25	 LES	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 51	 [	 3]	 S D Bowen	 54.5	 $34	 Fireblade	 2:31.45		  ........ 8¼.weakened entering final furlong

8 TAILORMAN (FR) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 16-2-5-1 Prize Money: $23,435
Jockey: R Kavanagh (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 15-2-5-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b fr g Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Ihsas (USA) J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 13-1-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/09/24 (216 Days)
Owner: Mr S Mondair

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 31Aug24	 CHS	 turf	 3200	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 8]	 R Kavanagh	 53	 $5	 Spirit Mixer	 3:29.16		  ........ 4¾..................not reach leaders
2 of 13	 21Sep24	 CHS	 turf	 2800	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 9]	 R Kavanagh	 57.5	 $10	 Small Fry	 3:17.42		  ........ 1¼...................not reach winner
1 of 8	 25Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  G 	 6	 70	 [	 5]	 R Kavanagh	 62	 $*2.3	Doublethetrouble	 3:30.91		  ........ DH................................ all out
5 of 5	 14Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 2]	 R Kavanagh	 60	 $*1.9	Naasma	 3:34.60		  ........ 4¾.............. never on terms after
4 of 7	 25Oct24	 NBU	 turf	 3200	  H 	 5	 53	 [	 6]	 R Kavanagh	 61.5	 $8	 Zikany	 3:55.18		  ...... 12¾........................ no response

9 BUXTED TOO Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 2 Total: 52-9-1-9 Prize Money: $66,942
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 57.5 Good: 32-5-1-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo uk g Fav: 5-1-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Much promise J+H: 6-2-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 12/02/25 (76 Days)
Owner: Buxted Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 14Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 7]	 R Kingscote	 63.5	 $15	 Fearless Bay	 2:37.24		  ........ 4¾............. lost place over 1f out
5 of 11	 19Dec24	 STH	 awt	 2200	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 1]	 R Kingscote	 62.5	 $26	 Charlie’s Choice	 2:24.00		  ........ 5¼...... no impression final furlong
1 of 12	 12Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 6]	 R Kingscote	 63	 $13	 Aim For The Moon	 2:34.87		  ........ 1¼......................stayed on well
5 of 7	 05Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 3	 64	 [	 6]	 K O’neill	 54	 $19	 Almosh’her	 2:35.17		  ........ 4¼..... no extra inside final furlong
16 of 16	 18Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 --	 [	 1]	 Jordan Williams	 57	 $67	 Obsidian Knight	 2:30.15		  ...... 28¾..............soon dropped to last
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 29 APR 2025

R4 29 Apr 2025 | Nottingham | BRITISH STALLION STUDS EBF FILLIES’ HANDICAP
Distance: 1678m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP25,000
10:53 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 212304
	 2	 473632
	 3	 16357
	 4	 769683
	 5	 797718

BINT AL DAAR
YOKKELL (IRE)
NOISY JAZZ
UNDER THE TWILIGHT
BELLARCHI (IRE)

61.5
60.5
60
59.5
58.5

2
4
1
3
5

P EDWARDS  3 

P BRADLEY
H DAVIES
D PROBERT
S JAMES

K P DE FOY
K P DE FOY
JAMES OWEN
M BLAKE
G TUER

5
6
4
7
4

M
M
M
M
M

UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

86
84
83
82
80

	23-�4�-4-4
	38-�6�-7-7
	 5-�1�-0-1
	29-�6�-1-6
	28-�6�-4-4

$104,713
$63,112
$9,383
$45,438
$78,676

	10-�2�-1-2
	6-�0�-1-3
	3-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	9-�2�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 BINT AL DAAR Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 2 Total: 23-4-4-4 Prize Money: $104,713
Jockey: P Edwards (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 15-4-2-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo br uk m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-2
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Sharqeyih J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 01/08/24 (271 Days)
Owner: Mr G R Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 01Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1700	  G 	 3	 83	 [	10]	 D Muscutt	 57.5	 $11	 Andaleep	 2:00.17		  .......... ¾................................ran on
2 of 15	 23Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 84	 [	 8]	 J Crowley	 55.5	 $21	 Canoodled	 2:08.48		  ........ 1½.......... stayed on to go second
3 of 7	 13Sep24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 86	 [	 3]	 D Muscutt	 62	 $7.5	 Meribella	 2:36.66		  ........ 1¼...............stayed on one pace
13 of 13	 12Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 2	 --	 [	 3]	 B Sayette	 55	 $17	 Bolster	 2:14.67		  ......... 50................. soon eased down
4 of 9	 06Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 83	 [	 4]	 P Edwards	 62	 $12	 Gaiety Musical	 1:39.72		  ........ 1¾......stayed on well final furlong

2 YOKKELL (IRE) Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 4 Total: 38-6-7-7 Prize Money: $63,112
Jockey: P Bradley WT: 60.5 Good: 9-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay ire m Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-2 Firm: 3-0-1-0 Distance: 6-0-1-3
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Makheelah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/08/22 (977 Days)
Owner: Seamus Devlin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 29Mar24	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  G 	 3	 71	 [	12]	 Siobhan Rutledge	 60.5	 $13	 Aqwaam	 3:22.27		  ........ 7¾...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 5	 25May24	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 6]	 Siobhan Rutledge	 60.5	 $8.5	 Cavern Club	 2:48.92		  ........ 3¼....................... rallied for 3rd
6 of 8	 22Jun24	 DWR	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 Siobhan Rutledge	 62.5	 $13	 Lady Doris	 2:13.74		  ........ 3¼..................kept on one pace
3 of 6	 19Jul24	 DWR	turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 Siobhan Rutledge	 59.5	 $7.5	 New Year Honours	 2:48.45		  ........ 3¾.................3rd no impression
2 of 6	 17Aug24	 TRA	 turf	 2400	  Y 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 Siobhan Rutledge	 64	 $7	 By Your Side	 2:41.03		  ........ 2½......................no impression

3 NOISY JAZZ Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $9,383
Jockey: H Davies WT: 60 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Miss brown to you (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/08/24 (270 Days)
Owner: The Gredley Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 02Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 84	 [	 1]	 H Bentley	 58	 $26	 Charlotte’s Web	 1:39.98		  ........... 5................................ran on
6 of 9	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 60	 [	 1]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $9.5	 Scenic	 2:28.27		  ......... 15............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 14	 16Sep24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 2]	 H Crouch	 60	 $4	 Thyer	 1:43.05		  .......... ½.........................always held
5 of 11	 05Oct24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 84	 [	 9]	 H Doyle	 55	 $8.5	 Ashariba	 2:06.90		  ........ 2¾............. faded final 110 yards
7 of 11	 17Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 67	 [	13]	 H Davies	 54.5	 $10	 Bullet Point	 1:36.98		  ........ 8½............ ridden and weakened

4 UNDER THE TWILIGHT Trainer: M Blake Barrier: 3 Total: 29-6-1-6 Prize Money: $45,438
Jockey: D Probert WT: 59.5 Good: 20-3-1-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo uk m Fav: 3-0-0-2 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Rococoa (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 15-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/04/24 (379 Days)
Owner: Mr Roger Gould

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 01Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 81	 [	 1]	 H Davies	 58.5	 $12	 Amazonian Dream	 1:10.62		  ........ 2¾.................. never dangerous
9 of 16	 12Aug24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 81	 [	11]	 D Probert	 57	 $19	 Elmonjed	 1:09.85		  ........ 2½.....................never on terms
6 of 13	 03Oct24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  H 	 4	 72	 [	 9]	 H Crouch	 63	 $13	 Nariko	 1:15.15		  ........ 6¼.. never better than mid-division
8 of 14	 06Nov24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 1]	 H Davies	 62.5	 $29	 Newsreader	 1:24.57		  ........ 3¾..no extra inside final 100 yards
3 of 14	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 79	 [	10]	 H Davies	 60	 $17	 Stanage	 1:25.85		  ........... 2............... held closing stages
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5 BELLARCHI (IRE) Trainer: G Tuer Barrier: 5 Total: 28-6-4-4 Prize Money: $78,676
Jockey: S James WT: 58.5 Good: 21-6-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Drop dead gorgeous (FR) J+H: 16-3-2-3 Turf: 24-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: 15/03/25 (45 Days)
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 19 And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 05Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 51	 [	 6]	 O Stammers	 61	 $34	 Madame De Sevigne	 1:27.00		  ...... 12¼......................never showed
7 of 10	 23Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 3	 75	 [	 5]	 S James	 57.5	 $51	 Ziggy’s Phoenix	 1:41.49		  ........ 4¼................... no real progress
7 of 10	 11Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 56	 [	 2]	 S James	 61	 $7.5	 Rogue Encore	 1:39.90		  ........ 9¼..never closer than mid-division
1 of 6	 15Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 80	 [	 2]	 O Stammers	 60.5	 $6	 Gaiety Musical	 1:40.75		  ....... Lhd.........................kept on well
8 of 9	 06Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 62	 [	 7]	 S James	 62.5	 $*4.5	Gaiety Musical	 1:39.72		  ........ 6¾............ weakened over 1f out
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 29 APR 2025

R5 29 Apr 2025 | Nottingham | BRITISH STALLION STUDS EBF NOTTINGHAMSHIRE OAKS STAKES (FILLIES’ & MARES’ LISTED)
Distance: 2057m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP55,000
11:28 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 534762
	 2	 236159
	 3	 121844
	 4	 21
	 5	 212299
	 6	 035307
	 7	 325545

AMBIENTE AMIGO
CIARA PEARL
FRANCOPHONE
JANE TEMPLE
KARMOLOGY
MEXICALI ROSE
ROSE PRICK (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58

1
6
2
3
5
4
7

H DAVIES
R KINGSCOTE
J FANNING
K SHOEMARK
S JAMES
ROSSA RYAN
O MURPHY

JAMES OWEN
D & C KUBLER
C JOHNSTON
J & T GOSDEN
K R BURKE
J P O’BRIEN
E WALKER

4
5
4
4
5
5
5

M
M
M
M
M
M
M

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE

97
87
100
--
96
94
94

	15-�3�-2-2
	17-�6�-4-1
	 9-�3�-2-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	10-�3�-3-1
	18-�2�-3-6
	16-�1�-2-3

$63,254
$50,098
$94,838
$5,716
$65,620
$90,461
$43,164

	4-�0�-0-0
	9-�4�-0-1
	5-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 AMBIENTE AMIGO Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 1 Total: 15-3-2-2 Prize Money: $63,254
Jockey: H Davies WT: 58 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Postponed (IRE) Dam: Labise (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/09/23 (591 Days)
Owner: The Gredley Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 20Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 74	 [	12]	 S De Sousa	 55	 $26	 Mistral Star	 2:29.64		  ........ 7½......................stayed on well
4 of 9	 03Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 92	 [	 6]	 S De Sousa	 57	 $7	 Divina Grace	 2:29.10		  ........... 3..............went 2nd over 2f out
7 of 15	 23Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 78	 [	14]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $19	 Canoodled	 2:08.48		  ........... 8..................... no extra 1f out
6 of 9	 12Sep24	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 G2	 88	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 56	 $34	 Nakheel	 3:07.90		  ........ 8¾..................... never involved
2 of 14	 29Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  G 	 2	 97	 [	 5]	 S D Bowen	 59.5	 $34	 Teumessias Fox	 2:17.69		  ........ 1¼...........always held near finish

2 CIARA PEARL Trainer: D & C Kubler Barrier: 6 Total: 17-6-4-1 Prize Money: $50,098
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 58 Good: 13-4-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-4-0-1
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Upskittled J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 13-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 25/10/24 (186 Days)
Owner: Mr Andrew Stonehill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 10Sep24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 83	 [	 6]	 R Kingscote	 65	 $4.5	 Islanova	 2:13.44		  ........ 1¾......... kept on well but headed
6 of 7	 21Sep24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 3]	 N Callan	 62.5	 $3.8	 Mrs Twig	 2:07.89		  ........ 7¾.............. gradually weakened
1 of 10	 25Oct24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 4	 87	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 62	 $8	 Big Bear Hug	 2:20.16		  ........... 1.............always doing enough
5 of 11	 09Nov24	 DON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 1	 88	 [	 9]	 S Osborne	 59	 $17	 Estrange	 2:16.32		  ........... 5..............no match for leaders
9 of 10	 04Apr25	 LES	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 6]	 J Crowley	 62.5	 $*4.5	Fireblade	 2:31.45		  ........ 8¼.......... soon weakened quickly

3 FRANCOPHONE Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 2 Total: 9-3-2-0 Prize Money: $94,838
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 58 Good: 7-3-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Study Of Man (IRE) Dam: Francophilia J+H: 9-3-2-0 Turf: 8-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/05/24 (339 Days)
Owner: Miss K Rausing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 15May24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 98	 [	 6]	 J Fanning	 58	 $17	 Secret Satire	 2:12.64		  ........... 2...............stayed on to go 2nd
1 of 8	 25May24	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 100	 [	 8]	 J Fanning	 58	 $*2.5	Regal Jubilee	 2:06.71		  .......... ¾......................... comfortably
8 of 8	 29Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  Y 	 G1	 69	 [	 2]	 J Fanning	 57.5	 $12	 Bluestocking	 2:10.90		  ...... 19¼...........................weakened
4 of 8	 14Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 95	 [	 6]	 J Fanning	 57	 $*3.8	High Spirited	 2:07.64		  ........... 3................kept on same pace
4 of 15	 11Oct24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 99	 [	 3]	 J Fanning	 57.5	 $41	 Lady Boba	 2:05.27		  ........ 2¾.............not pace to challenge

4 JANE TEMPLE Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $5,716
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Palitana (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/11/24 (173 Days)
Owner: Mr A E Oppenheimer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 02Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  G 	 5	 62	 [	12]	 R Havlin	 58	 $9	 Kitty Furnival	 2:21.28		  ........ 2¾...................not reach winner
1 of 11	 07Nov24	 STH	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 90	 [	 9]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $*2.2	At No Time	 2:38.26		  ........ 1¾......................stayed on well
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5 KARMOLOGY Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 5 Total: 10-3-3-1 Prize Money: $65,620
Jockey: S James WT: 58 Good: 8-3-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-1
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Karmadal (IRE) J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 9-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/07/24 (291 Days)
Owner: David & Yvonne Blunt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 12Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 93	 [	12]	 S James	 64	 $5.5	 Bint Al Daar	 2:10.73		  .......... ½........................... stayed on
2 of 9	 26Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 93	 [	 9]	 S James	 60	 $4	 Verbier	 2:08.37		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner
2 of 9	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 90	 [	 3]	 S James	 61.5	 $*2.8	Scenic	 2:28.27		  ........ 3¾..................kept on one pace
9 of 14	 18Sep24	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 87	 [	15]	 R L Moore	 59	 $*3.5	Sound Angela	 2:02.76		  ........... 6................kept on same pace
9 of 11	 05Oct24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 93	 [	 2]	 S James	 62.5	 $5.5	 Ashariba	 2:06.90		  ........ 4¼......................no impression

6 MEXICALI ROSE Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 4 Total: 18-2-3-6 Prize Money: $90,461
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo ch uk m Fav: 5-1-2-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 4-1-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Apache storm J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 13-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: 30/07/24 (273 Days)
Owner: Mrs Helena Burns

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 23Aug24	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 1	 93	 [	 5]	 G F Carroll	 59	 $9.5	 One Look	 1:44.41		  ........ 1¼...................held close home
5 of 9	 24Sep24	 LIS	 turf	 1800	  Y 	 1	 84	 [	10]	 D Mcmonagle	 59	 $6	 Curvature	 1:54.68		  ........ 5¼.................... kept on into 5th
3 of 14	 06Oct24	 TIP	 turf	 1500	  S 	 1	 94	 [	 4]	 Mp Sheehy	 59	 $21	 Power Under Me	 1:41.81		  ........... 3...kept on to go 3rd close home
18 of 20	 19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 --	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 56	 $19	 Carrytheone	 1:46.59		  ......... 50..... pushed along and tailed off
7 of 9	 29Mar25	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1	 68	 [	10]	 D Mcmonagle	 59	 $34	 Big Gossey	 1:31.62		  ......... 10....................soon weakened

7 ROSE PRICK (IRE) Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 7 Total: 16-1-2-3 Prize Money: $43,164
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 14-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch ire m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Ornelia ruee (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 13-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/08/22 (984 Days)
Owner: David Ward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 11May24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 94	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $13	 Bellarchi	 1:41.01		  .......... ¾............headed towards finish
5 of 14	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $7	 Excellent Truth	 1:37.66		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
5 of 9	 20Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 98	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $12	 Noir	 2:01.05		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 12	 13Nov24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 1	 93	 [	 8]	 H Crouch	 58	 $12	 Doom	 1:37.00		  ........ 2¾... stayed on inside final furlong
5 of 10	 29Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 1	 95	 [	 2]	 S Osborne	 58	 $13	 Soprano	 1:39.16		  ........ 5¼..........................soon faded
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 29 APR 2025

R6 29 Apr 2025 | Nottingham | RACING BLOGGER WIN TO NEIL FILLIES’ HANDICAP
Distance: 1678m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,500
12:03 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 500
	 2	 221614
	 3	 750
	 4	 2233
	 5	 275
	 6	 565493
	 7	 663887
	 8	 464
	 9	 76849
	10	 30612
	11	 657
	12	 696

ADORLA OF ACHILL (IRE)
AL WASEELA (IRE)
KEBILI
I’LL GIVE IT A GO
TIMELESS SPIRIT
LADY MARIKO
CUSHTY (IRE)
WARM GLOW
CROCODILE RIVER
BAY OF DREAMS (IRE)
ARINAGOUR
TOOTSIE (IRE)

61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
60.5
60.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
57

6
2
5
1
4
12
8
7
3
9
10
11

O MURPHY
T WHELAN
S M LEVEY
H DAVIES
D PROBERT
N CALLAN
JP SULLIVAN
K SHOEMARK
ROSSA RYAN
S OSBORNE
SHARIQ MOHD  3 

D ALLAN

H PALMER
OLLIE SANGSTER
R HANNON
JAMES OWEN
P ATTWATER
S & E CRISFORD
R CARR
J FANSHAWE
E DUNLOP
J FERGUSON
P & O COLE
T EASTERBY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

67
67
67
67
65
65
63
62
61
61
59
57

	 3-�0�-0-0
	10-�2�-2-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-2-2
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$0
$11,600
$906
$5,559
$1,597
$2,034
$799
$1,278
$826
$5,755
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 ADORLA OF ACHILL (IRE) Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 61.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Street Sense (USA) Dam: Foolish ways (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J P L Flavour Technologies Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 20Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 6]	 L Edmunds	 58	 $13	 Veraison	 1:29.42		  ........ 2¼................ not trouble leaders
10 of 12	 16Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 6]	 H Davies	 58	 $15	 Royale Goodnight	 1:28.74		  ........... 6...weakened inside final furlong
10 of 12	 06Nov24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 4]	 H Davies	 58	 $34	 Bowerchalke	 1:41.54		  ........ 2¾..........plugged on final furlong

2 AL WASEELA (IRE) Trainer: Ollie Sangster Barrier: 2 Total: 10-2-2-0 Prize Money: $11,600
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 61.5 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 5-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: You’re back (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 05/11/24 (175 Days)
Owner: Mr Ziad A Galadari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 10Sep24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 59.5	 $*2.1	Under The Sea	 1:27.78		  ..........nk............................. just held
1 of 7	 15Oct24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 64	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 61	 $*2.9	Unex Friendly	 1:30.68		  ........ 2¾............................... readily
6 of 10	 29Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 3]	 A Farragher	 56.5	 $7.5	 Substitute	 1:28.91		  ........ 5¾...... no impression final furlong
1 of 8	 05Nov24	 RED	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 2]	 C Fallon	 60.5	 $5.5	 Law Degree	 1:40.66		  ..........nk................ just held runner-up
4 of 8	 04Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 6]	 T Whelan	 61	 $10	 Spec Of Light	 1:41.39		  ........ 1¼... late headway final 100 yards

3 KEBILI Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $906
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 61.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Galician J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Highclere Thoroughbred Racing - Osprey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 29Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 4]	 P Dobbs	 58	 $8.5	 Saariselka	 1:14.12		  ........ 2¾..................... never involved
5 of 9	 13Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 63	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 58	 $29	 Whirl	 1:26.50		  ........ 6½........................ soon beaten
11 of 11	 07Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 --	 [	11]	 S M Levey	 58	 $9	 Bassadanza	 1:29.27		  ......... 50......................soon tailed off

4 I’LL GIVE IT A GO Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-2-2 Prize Money: $5,559
Jockey: H Davies WT: 61.5 Good: 4-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-1
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Extensive J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Gredley Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 12Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 7]	 S D Bowen	 57.5	 $13	 Orangesandlemons	 1:43.67		  ........ 1½.........no impression on winner
2 of 9	 05Mar25	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 8]	 S D Bowen	 53	 $5.5	 Big Sip	 1:40.90		  ........... 5.............................. kept on
3 of 7	 14Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 7]	 S Osborne	 54	 $*1.8	Live Aid	 1:44.47		  ........... 2................. weakened to third
3 of 6	 19Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 4]	 H Davies	 61.5	 $8	 Romantic Spirit	 2:02.13		  ........ 1¼..............no extra close home
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 29 APR 2025

5 TIMELESS SPIRIT Trainer: P Attwater Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,597
Jockey: D Probert WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Perfect spirit (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mildmay Racing & Gary Gillies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 31Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 68	 [	11]	 S D Bowen	 56	 $51	 Duca Di Lucca	 1:29.15		  .......... ¾............................. no extra
7 of 11	 03Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 50	 [	11]	 S D Bowen	 56	 $10	 Baridi	 1:39.50		  ........ 5¾..................... never involved
5 of 12	 28Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 2]	 S D Bowen	 57	 $34	 Suzette Defoye	 1:41.80		  ........ 5½..... no extra inside final furlong

6 LADY MARIKO Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 12 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,034
Jockey: N Callan WT: 60.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: Ashadihan J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr T A Rahman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 29Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 66	 [	10]	 S D Bowen	 57	 $5.5	 Singoura	 1:29.21		  ........... 3.....never on terms with leaders
5 of 7	 08Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 4]	 S D Bowen	 60	 $9.5	 Blast The Dream	 1:41.76		  ........ 2¼.................. never threatened
4 of 9	 21Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 9]	 J Gordon	 60.5	 $9.5	 Panama Black	 1:44.30		  ........ 7¼............ weakened over 1f out
9 of 9	 27Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 2]	 N Callan	 58.5	 $13	 Lady Chartwell	 2:05.56		  ........ 9¾............ ridden and weakened
3 of 9	 09Apr25	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 6]	 N Callan	 59	 $8.5	 Antiquity	 1:43.78		  ........ 3½...weakened inside final furlong

7 CUSHTY (IRE) Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $799
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Coulsty (IRE) Dam: Royal blue star (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Formulated Polymer Products, Mrs R Car

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 02Aug24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 45	 [	 2]	 Jp Sullivan	 58	 $34	 Oolong Poobong	 1:14.21		  ........ 8¾.weakened quickly final furlong
3 of 8	 03Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 2]	 Joanna Mason	 57.5	 $51	 Suite Francaise	 1:30.07		  ........Lnk.................stayed on strongly
8 of 9	 20Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 7]	 Jp Sullivan	 57	 $34	 Beronia	 1:30.99		  ........... 8............ weakened over 2f out
8 of 9	 22Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 37	 [	 3]	 Jp Sullivan	 57	 $26	 Magna Grecia Star	 1:27.47		  ...... 11¼.............. always towards rear
7 of 11	 08Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 6]	 Jp Sullivan	 55.5	 $51	 Party Bear	 1:27.59		  ........ 6¾...........well beaten over 1f out

8 WARM GLOW Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,278
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Waldmark (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Newsells Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 20Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 3]	 R Coakley	 58	 $34	 Never Let Go	 1:31.64		  ........ 4¾................ not trouble leaders
6 of 11	 14Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 61	 [	10]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $15	 Left Over Love	 1:31.61		  ........... 4................... should do better
4 of 5	 18Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 4	 51	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 56	 $7.5	 Opera Score	 1:50.33		  ........ 7¼....... weakened final 110 yards

9 CROCODILE RIVER Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $826
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Shingwedzi (SAF) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cayton Park Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 04Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 58	 $26	 Handcuffed	 1:14.90		  ........ 5¾...................... never a factor
6 of 10	 19Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 6]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $29	 Miss Tonnerre	 1:28.27		  ........... 8............ weakened over 1f out
8 of 11	 07Aug24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 1]	 P J Mcdonald	 58	 $29	 Raneenn	 1:13.98		  ........... 7.............. always towards rear
4 of 9	 29Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $9	 Geo	 1:27.36		  ........ 2½..... kept on without threatening
9 of 12	 16Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 38	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 62.5	 $*5	 Token Gesture	 1:28.61		  ...... 10¼...................... never a threat

10 BAY OF DREAMS (IRE) Trainer: J Ferguson Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $5,755
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Praden (USA) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/03/25 (50 Days)
Owner: Hasmonean Racing & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 31Jul24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 2]	 J Gilligan	 58	 $5	 Kylie Of Lochalsh	 1:11.99		  ........ 4¾..............no extra close home
11 of 11	 18Sep24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 7]	 R Dawson	 57.5	 $11	 Surprised	 1:32.13		  ...... 25¼............................. tailed off
6 of 7	 13Feb25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 20	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 54.5	 $34	 Noble Victory	 1:11.20		  ......... 13................ well beaten final 3f
1 of 9	 10Mar25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 1]	 S Osborne	 61.5	 $9.5	 Magna	 1:42.74		  ........... 2........................... driven out
2 of 7	 15Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 4]	 S Osborne	 62.5	 $*1.8	Ballarat Bertie	 2:00.93		  ........ 1¼........... headed closing stages
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11 ARINAGOUR Trainer: P & O Cole Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Shariq Mohd (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel (IRE) Dam: Seradim J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Fairy Story Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 05Sep24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 42	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $23	 Too Much Heaven	 1:29.25		  ......... 13...................weakened 1f out
5 of 10	 14Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 50	 [	 9]	 R Clutterbuck	 57.5	 $9	 Super Mirage	 1:41.89		  ........ 5½........... weakened final furlong
7 of 12	 23Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 44	 [	10]	 F Marsh	 56.5	 $34	 Char	 1:25.66		  ........ 9¼.................. faded over 1f out

12 TOOTSIE (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Allan WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Guanina (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Habton Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 10Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 9]	 D Allan	 56.5	 $34	 Calaxy	 1:29.26		  ........ 4½....................... never-nearer
9 of 11	 19Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 34	 [	 3]	 S B Kirrane	 57.5	 $101	Jachin	 1:33.70		  ...... 11¾..never closer than mid-division
6 of 7	 28Oct24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 40	 [	 6]	 D Allan	 58	 $126	Native Instinct	 1:16.14		  ......... 12...................weakened 2f out
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R7 29 Apr 2025 | Nottingham | DOWNLOAD THE PRICEDUP APP HANDICAP
Distance: 2057m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
12:38 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 140222
	 2	 995233
	 3	 313552
	 4	 126278
	 5	 382831
	 6	 305976
	 7	 289140
	 8	 600816
	 9	 047963

BEACH POINT (IRE)
TIME TELLS ALL (IRE)
BOBACIOUS
JEWEL MAKER (IRE)
DOUBLE RED
UNPLUGGED (IRE)
BOOK OF LIFE
FLATLEY
WHATACRACKER

61.5
61
61
60.5
60
60
59.5
59.5
59

7
3
6
1
4
9
5
2
8

O MURPHY
Z WHEATLEY  1.5 
ROSSA RYAN
D ALLAN
T WHELAN
JOANNA MASON
R KINGSCOTE
D PROBERT
J GARRITTY

W KNIGHT
D CARROLL
E DUNLOP
T EASTERBY
H CANDY
M & D EASTERBY
I WILLIAMS
A WINTLE
M WALFORD

4
5
5
10
4
9
5
8
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK

68
67
67
66
65
65
64
64
63

	16-�2�-5-0
	12-�0�-2-4
	17-�2�-2-5
	88-�10�-12-10
	10-�1�-1-2
	30-�3�-4-4
	26-�2�-4-5
	38-�5�-3-1
	15-�1�-1-2

$18,480
$10,552
$14,859
$98,237
$8,190
$26,360
$36,655
$32,028
$8,885

	4-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-2
	10-�2�-2-3
	29-�3�-0-3
	2-�0�-1-0
	16-�2�-1-4
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 BEACH POINT (IRE) Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 7 Total: 16-2-5-0 Prize Money: $18,480
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 61.5 Good: 10-2-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br ire g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Damselfly (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/07/24 (293 Days)
Owner: John & Peter Seabrook And Tim Fisher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 25Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 4]	 M Ghiani	 61.5	 $4.5	 Niloufar	 2:09.48		  ........... 6...weakened into 4th soon after
10 of 11	 16Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 6]	 Brandon Wilkie	 60	 $7.5	 Typical Woman	 2:03.33		  ...... 42½..................... never involved
2 of 10	 05Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 1]	 M Ghiani	 59.5	 $5.5	 Between Me And U	 1:49.84		  ........ 3¼........... no chance with winner
2 of 7	 25Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 5]	 M Ghiani	 59.5	 $7.5	 Hunters Run	 2:21.43		  ........ 1¼................ stayed on into 2nd
2 of 8	 05Apr25	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 3]	 C Fallon	 60	 $9	 Show Biz Kid	 2:05.32		  ..........nk................ headed near finish

2 TIME TELLS ALL (IRE) Trainer: D Carroll Barrier: 3 Total: 12-0-2-4 Prize Money: $10,552
Jockey: Z Wheatley (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Joailliere (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Steve & Bea Ryan Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 04May24	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 41	 [	15]	 H Shaw	 62.5	 $17	 Vocal Studies	 1:44.92		  ......... 12........................ soon beaten
5 of 10	 24May24	 PFR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 8]	 D Nolan	 64.5	 $21	 Yippee	 2:14.77		  ........ 7½...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 9	 05Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 5]	 D Tudhope	 61	 $4.5	 Snapcracklepop	 2:11.09		  ......... hd............................. just held
3 of 9	 15Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  H 	 5	 67	 [	 4]	 C Fallon	 58	 $4.3	 Dreams Adozen	 2:53.56		  ........ 2¼.lost second inside final furlong
3 of 8	 12Apr25	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 3]	 Z Wheatley	 60	 $7.5	 Just An Hour	 2:10.47		  ........ 5¼.............................. kept on

3 BOBACIOUS Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 6 Total: 17-2-2-5 Prize Money: $14,859
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 61 Good: 14-2-2-5 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 8-2-2-3 58+kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-3
Sire: Telescope (IRE) Dam: First experience J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/09/24 (239 Days)
Owner: The Trip To Syndicate And Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 02Sep24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 69	 [	 4]	 J Bryan	 62.5	 $*2.2	Renesmee	 2:06.38		  ........ 5½.......................unchallenged
3 of 11	 14Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 5]	 J Bryan	 66.5	 $*2.6	Hunters Run	 2:03.09		  ........... 4.. weakened inside final 110yds
5 of 9	 14Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 6]	 J Bryan	 63	 $*3.3	Beset	 2:36.67		  ........ 2¼........... no extra towards finish
5 of 8	 05Apr25	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $4	 Show Biz Kid	 2:05.32		  ........... 5.........faded inside final furlong
2 of 8	 12Apr25	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 7]	 Billy Loughnane	 61	 $*3.8	Just An Hour	 2:10.47		  ........ 3½.........no impression on winner

4 JEWEL MAKER (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 1 Total: 88-10-12-10 Prize Money: $98,237
Jockey: D Allan WT: 60.5 Good: 53-6-6-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

10yo b ire g Fav: 6-0-1-2 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-3-0-3
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Sapphire (IRE) J+H: 21-2-3-3 Turf: 56-5-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-3-5 Last Win: 07/11/24 (173 Days)
Owner: Reality Partnerships I

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 16Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 71	 [	 6]	 S B Kirrane	 64	 $2.9	 Wyvern	 1:42.79		  .......................................... just held
6 of 12	 09Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 9]	 S B Kirrane	 60.5	 $7	 Quiet Resolve	 1:40.27		  ........ 4½................... ran on one pace
2 of 8	 21Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 5]	 Jp Sullivan	 55.5	 $10	 Nikovo	 1:44.87		  ........ 1½.........no impression on winner
7 of 9	 21Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 4]	 S B Kirrane	 62.5	 $19	 Joolianoss	 2:16.45		  ........... 8................kept on same pace
8 of 9	 14Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 58	 $7.5	 Phone Tag	 1:45.93		  ........ 4½...................... never a threat
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5 DOUBLE RED Trainer: H Candy Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-1-2 Prize Money: $8,190
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 60 Good: 8-1-1-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo gr uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Red boots (IRE) J+H: 7-0-0-2 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/04/25 (20 Days)
Owner: Mr T A F Frost

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 15Jul24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 50	 [	 7]	 T Whelan	 54.5	 $11	 Cabinet Of Clowns	 1:41.72		  ........... 6.no impression from over 2f out
2 of 11	 16Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 27	 [	 9]	 Morgan Cole	 58	 $*4.3	Typical Woman	 2:03.33		  ......... 17................. never any chance
8 of 10	 10Sep24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 37	 [	 5]	 Morgan Cole	 57.5	 $4.3	 Saint Riquier	 2:10.49		  ...... 13¼........................ no response
3 of 14	 14Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 9]	 T Whelan	 60	 $8	 More Than A Feelin	 1:37.94		  ........... 6.......................nearest finish
1 of 7	 09Apr25	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 65	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $5	 Ring Of Gold	 1:44.68		  ........ 2¼......................stayed on well

6 UNPLUGGED (IRE) Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 9 Total: 30-3-4-4 Prize Money: $26,360
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 60 Good: 24-3-4-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo b ire g Fav: 5-2-0-2 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-1-4
Sire: Alhebayeb (IRE) Dam: Crown light J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 16-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/07/23 (666 Days)
Owner: Pellon Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 17	 08Sep24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 49	 [	15]	 Miss S Brotherton	 68	 $19	 Young Fire	 2:16.90		  ...... 11¼.....never involved towards rear
5 of 10	 25Sep24	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 2]	 Lewis Chalkley	 57.5	 $15	 Glistening Nights	 2:08.19		  ........ 3¾......................... not recover
9 of 12	 15Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 4	 65	 [	11]	 Joanna Mason	 60	 $23	 Celtic Warrior	 2:12.93		  ........ 4¼....................soon weakened
7 of 9	 14Dec24	 STH	 awt	 2400	  G 	 3	 64	 [	 6]	 Lewis Chalkley	 52	 $51	 Raja Raja	 2:36.88		  ........ 6¼................never in contention
6 of 8	 30Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 42	 [	 3]	 Lewis Chalkley	 57	 $26	 Tortured Soul	 2:40.18		  ...... 11¼........ pushed along over 2f out

7 BOOK OF LIFE Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 5 Total: 26-2-4-5 Prize Money: $36,655
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 59.5 Good: 20-2-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey uk g Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Inspiriter J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 13-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 08/02/25 (80 Days)
Owner: Buxted Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 28Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 7]	 D Costello	 61	 $7	 Paris Lights	 1:43.67		  ........ 5¾............ weakened over 1f out
9 of 11	 18Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 12	 [	 2]	 R Kingscote	 59	 $5	 Lord Rapscallion	 1:24.72		  ...... 18¼..............outpaced over 2f out
1 of 10	 08Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 6	 65	 [	 9]	 R Kingscote	 59.5	 $7	 Sense Of Worth	 1:59.73		  ........ 1¼................................ran on
4 of 9	 28Feb25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 4]	 R Kavanagh	 57	 $5	 Bearaway	 2:08.65		  ........ 1¾.............................. kept on
12 of 19	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 9]	 R Kavanagh	 60	 $12	 Destinado	 2:12.76		  ........... 7.............. gradually weakened

8 FLATLEY Trainer: A Wintle Barrier: 2 Total: 38-5-3-1 Prize Money: $32,028
Jockey: D Probert WT: 59.5 Good: 17-3-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

8yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Kendargent (FR) Dam: Premiere danseuse J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/03/25 (42 Days)
Owner: Mr D A Smerdon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 11Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 4]	 M Wonnacott	 60	 $17	 Up The Jazz	 2:03.06		  ........ 7¼..................... never involved
12 of 13	 18Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 5]	 F Marsh	 61.5	 $17	 Prefer The Sister	 1:26.21		  ........... 8..................... never involved
8 of 10	 06Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 40	 [	10]	 F Marsh	 57.5	 $51	 Where’s Freddy	 1:27.58		  ........ 8¾............... behind most of way
1 of 9	 18Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 6	 64	 [	 8]	 F Marsh	 60	 $23	 Mariner	 1:49.81		  ........... 1.......................... ran on well
6 of 9	 01Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 6	 58	 [	10]	 F Marsh	 61.5	 $12	 First Greyed	 1:48.60		  ........ 2¾..... no extra inside final furlong

9 WHATACRACKER Trainer: M Walford Barrier: 8 Total: 15-1-1-2 Prize Money: $8,885
Jockey: J Garritty WT: 59 Good: 13-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Isa J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 13-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/23 (656 Days)
Owner: Mrs P Johnson & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 24May24	 PFR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 4]	 Ryan Sexton	 62	 $6.5	 Gordon Grey	 2:40.92		  ........ 4¼.............stayed on same pace
7 of 7	 17Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 2800	  S 	 5	 19	 [	 5]	 J Garritty	 61	 $9.5	 Whimsy	 3:16.53		  ...... 23½............ weakened over 1f out
9 of 9	 21Feb25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 26	 [	 8]	 J Garritty	 59.5	 $10	 Humble Spark	 2:42.74		  ...... 17¼............ weakened over 2f out
6 of 19	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 61	 [	15]	 A Jary	 60.5	 $41	 Destinado	 2:12.76		  ........ 2¾.....................never a danger
3 of 7	 16Apr25	 BEV	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 7]	 D Costello	 59.5	 $11	 Nibras Gold	 2:46.83		  ........ 1½........... no extra towards finish
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R8 29 Apr 2025 | Wolverhampton | DOWNLOAD THE RACEDAY READY APP FILLIES’ HANDICAP
Distance: 1740m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,600
12:53 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 072142
	 2	 342323
	 3	 291947
	 4	 335510
	 5	 47399
	 6	 733590
	 7	 284051

CROWN’S LADY (IRE)
CERULEAN SUMMER (IRE)
ELECTRIC AVENUE
DISCLOSURE
GROVELY BELLE (IRE)
TAMBOURINE DREAM
BOUJEE GOLD

61.5
61
60.5
59.5
59
57.5
56

7
2
3
4
1
6
5

C RODRIGUEZ
C FALLON
ELLE-MAY CROOT  2.5 
MR MASON PAETEL  3 

B SAYETTE
H DOYLE
M GHIANI

E BETHELL
D CUNHA
I FURTADO
JAMES OWEN
MRS I G-LEVEQUE
E DUNLOP
A CARROLL

4
4
5
4
4
4
6

M
M
M
M
M
M
M

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK

65
64
63
61
60
57
53

	14-�3�-2-0
	24-�2�-4-8
	14-�2�-1-1
	13-�1�-1-2
	 5-�0�-0-1
	11-�0�-1-2
	22-�3�-1-2

$17,571
$20,067
$10,741
$9,069
$1,331
$3,056
$16,668

	0-�0�-0-0
	11-�2�-2-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	10-�2�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 CROWN’S LADY (IRE) Trainer: E Bethell Barrier: 7 Total: 14-3-2-0 Prize Money: $17,571
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 61.5 Good: 12-3-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr ire m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Sell out J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/11/24 (173 Days)
Owner: Mrs Doreen M Swinburn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 18Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 7]	 M Slater	 60	 $11	 Pop Favorite	 1:39.52		  ........ 6¾..never closer than mid-division
2 of 9	 02Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 9]	 W Pyle	 60	 $5	 Straight A	 1:27.18		  ..................................... headed post
1 of 9	 07Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 1]	 W Pyle	 58.5	 $*3.3	Novak	 1:27.00		  ..........nk......................ran on gamely
4 of 11	 23Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 5]	 W Pyle	 60	 $8	 Barnaby	 1:25.63		  ........... 3........... lost 2nd towards finish
2 of 11	 16Apr25	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 3]	 C Rodriguez	 60.5	 $--	 Two B Tanned	 1:48.90		  ........ 3½........... no chance with winner

2 CERULEAN SUMMER (IRE) Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 2 Total: 24-2-4-8 Prize Money: $20,067
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 61 Good: 18-0-4-6 Track: 14-2-3-3

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-2
Sire: Eqtidaar (IRE) Dam: Maayaat (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 16-0-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Quest Thoroughbreds & Dylan Cunha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 18Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 8]	 Morgan Cole	 59	 $9.5	 Sense Of Worth	 2:39.64		  ........... 3............. went 4th close home
2 of 9	 05Mar25	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 8]	 D S O’sullivan	 63	 $4.3	 Donald Llewellyn	 2:36.78		  ........ 2¼.........no impression on winner
3 of 9	 13Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 59	 $8.5	 Time Tested	 2:06.98		  ........... 2.............. not trouble front pair
2 of 9	 01Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 6	 65	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 61	 $7	 First Greyed	 1:48.60		  ..........nk.............................. kept on
3 of 7	 23Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 59.5	 $5	 Kinetic	 2:31.63		  ........ 4¼.............................. kept on

3 ELECTRIC AVENUE Trainer: I Furtado Barrier: 3 Total: 14-2-1-1 Prize Money: $10,741
Jockey: Elle-may Croot (a2.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outstrip Dam: School fees J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/12/24 (129 Days)
Owner: Making Headway Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 16Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 28	 [	 6]	 N Callan	 62.5	 $7.5	 Purple Poppy	 1:12.11		  ...... 11¼......................no impression
1 of 6	 21Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 5]	 S James	 59.5	 $17	 Callianassa	 1:44.53		  .......... ½..................led towards finish
9 of 12	 21Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 61	 $15	 Hartswood	 1:42.72		  ........ 3½..............never really involved
4 of 8	 28Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 4]	 T Whelan	 61.5	 $11	 Makalu	 1:44.02		  ........ 2¼.............stayed on same pace
7 of 11	 16Apr25	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 5	 44	 [	 8]	 J Hart	 60	 $9	 Two B Tanned	 1:48.90		  ........ 9¾.........pushed along weakened

4 DISCLOSURE Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-1-2 Prize Money: $9,069
Jockey: Mr Mason Paetel (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 6-0-1-1

4yo b uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Advertise. Dam: Handana (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/04/25 (28 Days)
Owner: Deva Racing Ga

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 07Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 7]	 C Shepherd	 59.5	 $7.5	 Caramay	 2:03.07		  ........... 4........... took 3rd towards finish
5 of 6	 18Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 39	 [	 6]	 T Jakes	 59	 $29	 Sisterandbrother	 2:40.57		  ........ 9¼...........well beaten over 1f out
5 of 8	 28Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 4]	 Billy Loughnane	 61	 $8.5	 Init Together	 1:59.93		  ........... 4...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 6	 01Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 6]	 Mr Mason Paetel	 53	 $5	 Daisy Roots	 1:37.70		  .......... ¾.......................... ran on well
10 of 13	 08Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 39	 [	13]	 H Crouch	 62.5	 $*4	 Billy Mcgarry	 1:39.87		  ........ 8¼........................ soon beaten
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5 GROVELY BELLE (IRE) Trainer: Mrs I G-leveque Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,331
Jockey: B Sayette WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Sutton veny (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M Hebbard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 14Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 3]	 B Sayette	 58	 $51	 Raheena	 1:25.59		  ........ 8½..............no telling impression
7 of 9	 06Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 3	 58	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 58	 $41	 She’s A Warrior	 1:38.97		  ........ 6½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 9	 25Sep24	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 7]	 C Beasley	 57	 $101	Ghaihaban	 1:22.82		  ........ 6¼................ not trouble leaders
9 of 14	 01Nov24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 28	 [	 1]	 B Sayette	 60.5	 $13	 Sixfiveseven	 1:41.42	 	 ......... 14....... never better than midfield
9 of 13	 18Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 9]	 B Sayette	 60.5	 $19	 Prefer The Sister	 1:26.21		  ........ 5¼......made no impression 2f out

6 TAMBOURINE DREAM Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 6 Total: 11-0-1-2 Prize Money: $3,056
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 57.5 Good: 11-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Constant dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Paul Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 04Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 4]	 R Coakley	 60	 $6	 Thoughtful Gift	 1:37.70		  ........ 1¼.........no impression on winner
3 of 8	 17Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 60	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 62.5	 $7.5	 Balqaa	 1:40.97		  ........ 1¾........... no extra towards finish
5 of 14	 14Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 50	 [	11]	 D Muscutt	 61.5	 $17	 Berry Clever	 1:24.45		  ........ 5½..................never going pace
9 of 9	 18Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 6	 34	 [	 9]	 H Crouch	 60	 $29	 Flatley	 1:49.81		  ...... 10¾..................... never involved
14 of 15	 05Apr25	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 26	 [	10]	 A Farragher	 61.5	 $34	 Rising Force	 1:35.53		  ...... 13¼...weakened inside final furlong

7 BOUJEE GOLD Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 5 Total: 22-3-1-2 Prize Money: $16,668
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 56 Good: 20-3-1-1 Track: 12-2-1-0

6yo ch uk m Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-0
Sire: Garswood Dam: Goldstorm J+H: 6-2-1-0 AWT: 16-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/25 (17 Days)
Owner: Nantwich Entrepreneurs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 07Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 27	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $*4.3	Mickey Mongoose	 1:41.97		  ...... 10¼............... behind most of way
4 of 11	 08Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $8.5	 Heerathetrack	 1:39.09		  ........... 2..................not reach leaders
11 of 12	 12Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 6	 35	 [	11]	 M Ghiani	 59.5	 $9	 First Greyed	 1:49.12		  ........ 8½......................always behind
5 of 10	 27Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 9]	 H Crouch	 61	 $13	 King Of The Dance	 1:50.38		  ........... 4.................. never threatened
1 of 7	 12Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 3]	 M Ghiani	 60	 $*3.5	Light Up Our Stars	 1:35.62		  ........ 1½..............eased towards finish
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R9 29 Apr 2025 | Wolverhampton | GET RACEDAY READY MAIDEN FILLIES’ STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1740m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,200
1:25 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4
	 2	 69
	 3	 7
	 4	
	 5	 2
	 6	 4
	 7	
	 8	 787
	 9	 3

MISS JUSTICE
INQUISITION
LLANGYNIN LASS
MODEL YUKO
NAALLAT
PINA SONATA
SOLARIUM
STYLISH AFFAIR
TUESDAYS CHILD

64.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

8
2
9
6
7
1
5
4
3

L CATTON  2.5 
KAIYA FRASER  1.5 
H DOYLE
S DE SOUSA
C SHEPHERD
D MUSCUTT
R HAVLIN
C HARDIE
C FALLON

J & T GOSDEN
J FANSHAWE
R NEWLAND/J INSOLE
R VARIAN
S & E CRISFORD
J FANSHAWE
J & T GOSDEN
MARTIN DUNNE
W HAGGAS

4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

M
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
60
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1

$1,510
$0
$0
$0
$1,851
$1,208
$0
$0
$3,804

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 MISS JUSTICE Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,510
Jockey: L Catton (a2.5) WT: 64.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Justify (USA) Dam: Time being J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wardley Bloodstock & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 17Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 74	 [	10]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $8.5	 Bolsena	 1:35.45		  ........ 4¼............. better for experience

2 INQUISITION Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Kaiya Fraser (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Intimation J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cheveley Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 14Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 48	 [	 7]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $7.5	 Elwateen	 1:27.50		  ........ 9¼...................... never a threat
9 of 10	 09Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 53	 [	12]	 D Muscutt	 57	 $81	 Kon Tiki	 1:40.34		  ........ 9½........no impression over 1f out

3 LLANGYNIN LASS Trainer: R Newland/J Insole Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Duchess of bronte J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Harts Farm Stud 2

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 11Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 31	 [	 8]	 H Doyle	 58	 $29	 Serenity Prayer	 2:09.35		  ...... 18¼.....................never on terms

4 MODEL YUKO Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Kazeem Dam: Dream wild J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stay Foolish

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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5 NAALLAT Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,851
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Majeyda (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 10Apr25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 83	 [	 4]	 H Davies	 57.5	 $5	 Jowddah	 1:42.90		  ..........nk.............................. kept on

6 PINA SONATA Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,208
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Moonlight sonata J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Mary Slack

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 15	 11Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 63	 [	 7]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $81	 Verse Of Love	 1:25.98		  ........ 5¾.............not pace to challenge

7 SOLARIUM Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Sultry J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cheveley Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

8 STYLISH AFFAIR Trainer: Martin Dunne Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ghaiyyath (IRE) Dam: Mia tesoro (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Colin Quinlan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 18Sep24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 6]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $51	 Hold A Dream	 1:09.03		  ........ 5½..............no telling impression
8 of 9	 10Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 16	 [	 8]	 C Fallon	 57.5	 $5	 Calaxy	 1:29.26		  ...... 17¾.............weakened and eased
7 of 7	 10Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 12	 [	 2]	 C Bishop	 58	 $67	 Annsar	 1:13.39		  ...... 16½..................... never involved

9 TUESDAYS CHILD Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,804
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Grace and glory (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Nicholas Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 06Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 3	 65	 [	 4]	 C Fallon	 58	 $9.5	 The Third Star	 1:26.53		  ........... 4............stayed on final furlong
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R10 29 Apr 2025 | Wolverhampton | ENJOY SPRING EVENING RACING APRIL-JUNE FILLIES’ HANDICAP
Distance: 1025m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,600
2:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 534
	 2	 646740
	 3	 5232
	 4	 233100
	 5	 685482
	 6	 342221
	 7	 276274

THE CUTEST (IRE)
ANGLE LAND
GABRIAE
MOE’S LEGACY
FOUR ADAAY
REBEL STAR
WEDGEWOOD

61.5
61
60.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
58.5

4
6
2
7
1
5
3

L MORRIS
R HAVLIN
E GREATREX
R HORNBY
P J MCDONALD
G DOWNING
M GHIANI

D SHAW
R COWELL
P ATTWATER
R HARRIS
B MILLMAN
R COWELL
A CARROLL

4
6
4
4
7
4
5

M
M
M
M
M
M
M

IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK

65
64
63
61
61
56
59

	 3-�0�-0-1
	59-�7�-11-8
	 4-�0�-2-1
	30-�3�-3-8
	60-�7�-11-10
	 8-�1�-4-1
	33-�5�-6-6

$1,750
$97,478
$5,880
$25,346
$77,569
$11,720
$34,095

	0-�0�-0-0
	58-�7�-11-8
	2-�0�-1-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	50-�6�-10-10
	8-�1�-4-1
	31-�5�-6-6

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 THE CUTEST (IRE) Trainer: D Shaw Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,750
Jockey: L Morris WT: 61.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Morpho blue (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Derek Shaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 23Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 58	 $15	 Gamekeeper	 1:13.37		  ........ 3½..................kept on one pace
3 of 5	 05Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 5]	 K Stott	 57	 $5.5	 Golden Arrow	 1:11.49		  ........ 3¾..kept on but no pace to trouble
4 of 6	 25Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 48	 [	 3]	 K Stott	 58	 $4	 Bona Fortuna	 1:08.40		  ........... 7........... weakened final furlong

2 ANGLE LAND Trainer: R Cowell Barrier: 6 Total: 59-7-11-8 Prize Money: $97,478
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 61 Good: 41-6-10-5 Track: 6-1-1-2

6yo uk m Fav: 5-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 58-7-11-8
Sire: Mayson Dam: Jumeirah star (USA) J+H: 4-0-0-2 AWT: 26-4-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/06/24 (305 Days)
Owner: Mr Allen Rix & Mr Richard Penney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 16Jan25	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 1]	 H Turner	 60.5	 $4.3	 Blazes Boylan	 0:58.69		  ........ 1½.. lost modest 3rd towards finish
6 of 6	 30Jan25	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 4]	 H Turner	 61.5	 $6.5	 Secret Mistral	 0:58.19		  ........ 6¾...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 9	 11Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 5]	 H Turner	 60.5	 $5.5	 Nelson Gay	 0:58.84		  ........ 3½........................... soon held
4 of 9	 27Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 8]	 R Havlin	 61	 $11	 Diamond Dreamer	 0:58.16		  ........ 3¼.never going pace to challenge
11 of 12	 18Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 45	 [	 8]	 R Havlin	 59	 $17	 Nogo’s Dream	 0:59.34		  ........ 6¾.....................never on terms

3 GABRIAE Trainer: P Attwater Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-2-1 Prize Money: $5,880
Jockey: E Greatrex WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Eqtidaar (IRE) Dam: Eolith J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Gary Gillies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 15Feb24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 48	 [	 4]	 K O’neill	 56.5	 $41	 Shallow	 1:12.53		  ........... 7........... weakened final furlong
2 of 8	 16Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 5]	 K O’neill	 57	 $13	 New Image	 0:59.43		  ........ 2¼...... kept on inside final furlong
3 of 5	 13Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 6]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $11	 Sweet Carolina	 1:01.35		  ........ 2½..... no extra inside final furlong
2 of 9	 28Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 8]	 Billy Loughnane	 56	 $6.5	 Twisted Tiara	 1:15.39		  ........ 1¼............................. no extra

4 MOE’S LEGACY Trainer: R Harris Barrier: 7 Total: 30-3-3-8 Prize Money: $25,346
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 59.5 Good: 22-3-3-6 Track: 6-1-0-3

4yo gr uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Powerful dream (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 9-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/11/24 (169 Days)
Owner: Cdm Media Usa Inc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 10Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  H 	 5	 59	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 59	 $5.5	 Miss Bella Brand	 1:14.99		  ........ 2¾........... lost 2nd towards finish
3 of 6	 25Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 7]	 C Fallon	 59	 $4.5	 Scarboroughwarning	 1:12.59		  ........ 6½..................... no extra in 3rd
1 of 10	 11Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 62	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 60	 $8	 Alafdhal	 1:00.60		  .......... ¾..................led towards finish
10 of 10	 21Nov24	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 43	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 60	 $8	 Harb	 0:58.50		  ........ 6½.weakened quickly final furlong
11 of 12	 16Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 6]	 J Leavy	 58.5	 $15	 Walking On Clouds	 1:14.00		  ........... 5..... no extra inside final furlong
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5 FOUR ADAAY Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 1 Total: 60-7-11-10 Prize Money: $77,569
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 59.5 Good: 29-2-6-4 Track: 4-0-1-0

7yo uk m Fav: 10-4-2-2 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 50-6-10-10
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Sonko (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 AWT: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-1-3 Last Win: 13/09/24 (228 Days)
Owner: The Four Adaay Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 16Feb25	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 44	 [	 2]	 S M Levey	 61.5	 $17	 Coolagh Magic	 0:58.89		  ........ 7¼............. weakened soon after
5 of 11	 05Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 57	 [	 1]	 S Osborne	 54.5	 $41	 Supreme King	 1:11.73		  ........ 3½.............stayed on same pace
4 of 11	 26Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 64	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $5.5	 Collusion	 1:13.02		  ........... 1... never going pace to threaten
8 of 9	 09Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 45	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 62.5	 $8	 Psychodrama	 1:12.63		  ........ 5½.............. always towards rear
2 of 8	 21Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 4]	 L Edmunds	 62	 $7	 Rogue Dancer	 1:14.25		  ........... 2................ not pace of winner

6 REBEL STAR Trainer: R Cowell Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-4-1 Prize Money: $11,720
Jockey: G Downing WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-4-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo ch uk m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-4-1
Sire: Intrinsic Dam: Jumeirah star (USA) J+H: 8-1-4-1 AWT: 6-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/25 (7 Days)
Owner: Mr Khalifa Dasmal & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 13Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 1]	 G Downing	 58	 $5	 Rosenpur	 1:01.94		  ........ 2½.no extra well inside final furlong
2 of 4	 18Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 4]	 G Downing	 59	 $4.5	 Kento	 1:01.87		  .......... ½............always held by winner
2 of 8	 28Mar25	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 3]	 G Downing	 61	 $8	 Midnightattheoasis	 0:58.03		  ......... hd................. caught final stride
2 of 5	 03Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 5]	 G Downing	 58	 $*2.6	Buraback	 0:59.15		  ....... Lhd......... kept on but headed final
1 of 7	 22Apr25	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 8]	 G Downing	 57.5	 $3.5	 Coolagh Magic	 1:02.26		  ........ 1¼.........................kept on well

7 WEDGEWOOD Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 3 Total: 33-5-6-6 Prize Money: $34,095
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 58.5 Good: 14-1-3-1 Track: 11-3-2-1

5yo b uk m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 2-1-0-1 Distance: 31-5-6-6
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Gorgeous (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/07/24 (300 Days)
Owner: Wedgewood Estates

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 03Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 59.5	 $15	 Rosenpur	 1:01.32		  ........ 3½................. weakened quickly
6 of 10	 24Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 58	 $34	 Maharajas Express	 1:00.84		  ........ 2¾..........no extra and weakened
2 of 9	 03Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 61	 $8	 The Defiant	 1:00.86	 	 .........................................just failed
7 of 7	 22Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 22	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 60	 $11	 Phoenix Beach	 1:00.39		  ......... 13....................soon weakened
4 of 5	 03Apr25	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 7]	 Jack Doughty	 60	 $13	 Buraback	 0:59.15		  ........ 2¼...weakened inside final furlong
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R11 29 Apr 2025 | Wolverhampton | RACE AND REST - WOLVERHAMPTON HOLIDAY INN HANDICAP
Distance: 2461m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,200
2:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 350621
	 2	 285671
	 3	 625
	 4	 909769
	 5	 173838

ARTAVIAN
PYSANKA (FR)
TAPIS ROUGE (IRE)
EDUCATE
BLUE HERO (CAN)

61.5
61
60.5
58
57

2
5
1
4
3

H DOYLE
E GREATREX
L MORRIS
WARREN FENTIMAN  2.5 
F MARSH

P CHAMINGS
M LOUGHNANE
SIR M PRESCOTT
P MORRIS
A WINTLE

5
6
4
4
7

G
G
G
G
G

UK
FR
IRE
UK
CAN

64
58
62
57
54

	 9-�1�-1-1
	33-�5�-6-3
	 3-�0�-1-0
	14-�1�-1-2
	56-�8�-3-8

$7,479
$32,602
$1,851
$10,406
$41,718

	1-�0�-0-0
	21-�5�-4-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	10-�3�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5

1 ARTAVIAN Trainer: P Chamings Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: $7,479
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 61.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tasleet Dam: Miss villefranche J+H: 2-1-1-0 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/10/24 (197 Days)
Owner: G E Bassett & P R Chamings

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 22May24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 2]	 L Keniry	 62.5	 $6.5	 Federated	 2:34.44		  ........ 5¾..........................plugged on
10 of 13	 13Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 44	 [	 4]	 Mr F Tett	 67	 $6	 Blue Yonder	 2:06.95		  ........ 7½.............. always towards rear
6 of 9	 02Sep24	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 8]	 C Bishop	 62.5	 $19	 Escarpment	 2:26.55		  ........ 2¼...... no impression close home
2 of 12	 16Sep24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 62	 [	11]	 H Doyle	 58	 $11	 Lone Piper	 2:08.28		  ..........nk..............rallied towards finish
1 of 11	 14Oct24	 WND	turf	 2200	  H 	 6	 64	 [	14]	 H Doyle	 63.5	 $*2.8	Spook	 2:40.63		  ........ 2¾......................stayed on well

2 PYSANKA (FR) Trainer: M Loughnane Barrier: 5 Total: 33-5-6-3 Prize Money: $32,602
Jockey: E Greatrex WT: 61 Good: 20-4-4-3 Track: 22-5-4-2

6yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-5-4-2
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Ukraine (IRE) J+H: 4-2-0-1 AWT: 19-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/04/25 (8 Days)
Owner: Mr R M Brilley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 25Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 4]	 Mr Mason Paetel	 61.5	 $7.5	 Prince Ali	 2:52.20		  ........ 3½................never in contention
5 of 7	 03Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 6]	 Billy Loughnane	 62.5	 $8	 High Court Judge	 2:37.91		  ........ 5¼...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 8	 18Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 4]	 G Wood	 61.5	 $11	 Sense Of Worth	 2:39.64		  ........ 4½......................no impression
7 of 9	 18Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 37	 [	 3]	 E Greatrex	 60.5	 $19	 Forest Spirit	 2:40.52		  ......... 12......................always behind
1 of 12	 21Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 4]	 E Greatrex	 60.5	 $13	 Sea Of Charm	 2:38.99		  ........... 2......................stayed on well

3 TAPIS ROUGE (IRE) Trainer: Sir M Prescott Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,851
Jockey: L Morris WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Starring guest (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cavendish, Gregson, Royle & Scouller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 17Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 38	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 64.5	 $34	 City Of God	 1:41.50		  ...... 12¾..................... never involved
2 of 7	 24Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 4]	 P Scott	 60.5	 $23	 Tuscan Star	 1:43.10		  ........ 1½.............................. kept on
5 of 8	 06Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 37	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 63.5	 $15	 Transparent	 1:40.50		  ........ 7¼......lost two places final strides

4 EDUCATE Trainer: P Morris Barrier: 4 Total: 14-1-1-2 Prize Money: $10,406
Jockey: Warren Fentiman (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 13-1-1-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Wordless (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/12/23 (509 Days)
Owner: K Jardine R Griffiths

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 09Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 31	 [	 6]	 D Nolan	 61.5	 $41	 Quiet Resolve	 1:40.27		  ...... 15¼........................ no response
9 of 9	 28Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 5	 42	 [	 5]	 D Nolan	 60.5	 $51	 Bearaway	 2:00.45		  ...... 10¼............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 11	 08Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 6]	 K O’neill	 59	 $26	 Trojan Storm	 2:39.80		  ........... 4........................never nearer
6 of 8	 12Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 5	 44	 [	 7]	 P Bradley	 58	 $15	 Paradoxical	 2:02.59		  ........ 8¾.............. always towards rear
9 of 10	 08Apr25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 24	 [	11]	 Warren Fentiman	 59	 $*2.8	Ana Emaraaty	 2:37.87		  ......... 15...................weakened 2f out
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5 BLUE HERO (CAN) Trainer: A Wintle Barrier: 3 Total: 56-8-3-8 Prize Money: $41,718
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 57 Good: 26-4-1-3 Track: 16-0-1-1

7yo b can g Fav: 7-2-1-2 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 6-3-1-1 Distance: 10-3-0-1
Sire: Air Force Blue (USA) Dam: Pomarine (USA) J+H: 15-5-1-0 AWT: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/07/24 (300 Days)
Owner: Mr Adrian Wintle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 18Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 1]	 F Marsh	 58	 $12	 Carp Kid	 2:03.28		  ........ 6½................kept on same pace
3 of 9	 02Aug24	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  F 	 6	 47	 [	 9]	 C Hardie	 62.5	 $*3.5	Ladypacksapunch	 2:26.80		  ........... 5.... no impression on front duo i
8 of 11	 17Aug24	 BAT	 turf	 2600	  G 	 6	 45	 [	10]	 F Marsh	 59.5	 $*4.3	Dynamiste	 2:51.64		  ........ 5¼..............made no impression
3 of 11	 15Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 3]	 T Heard	 61.5	 $4.5	 Run Of Luck	 2:10.19		  ........ 1¼........... kept on closing stages
8 of 11	 14Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 6	 38	 [	11]	 T Heard	 61.5	 $17	 Cerulean Summer	 1:58.85		  ........ 8¼...................... always in rear


